## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eyal Bar-sadeh	03/22/2009
Nuriel Amir	03/22/2009
Alexander Ripp	03/22/2009
Yakov Shor	03/22/2009
Dror Horvitz	03/22/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Numonyx B.V.
Street Address:	Zone d'activites La Piece 2, A-One Business Center, route de l'Etraz
City:	Rolle
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1180

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12416094

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)856-5136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dlemoine@lemoinepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Dana LeMoine
Address Line 1: PO Box 307

Address Line 4: Long Lake, MINNESOTA 55356

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N00087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana B. LeMoine

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=n00087\_ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024685 FRAME: 0770 OF \$40.00 12416034

501232835

source=n00087\_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=n00087\_ASSIGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024685 FRAME: 0771

Attorney Docket No.: N00087

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

EBS

Eyal Bar-sadeh, residing at 85 Hachalutz, Jerusalem, Israel 96269;

Nuriel Amir, residing at 252 Moshave Arugot, Doar Na Shikmim, Israel 79864;

Alexander Ripp, residing at 2/4 Yehuda Gur, Beer Sheva, Israel 84252:

Yakov Shor, residing at Mark Hasman 3, Beer Sheva, Israel; and

Dror Horvitz, residing at Bear Tuvia 302, Israel;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

## Numonyx B.V.

a Dutch corporation operating through its Swiss Branch, having a principal place of business at Zone d'activités La Pièce 2, A-One Business Center, route de l'Etraz, 1180 Rolle, Switzerland ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

#### HIGH RATE SELECTIVE POLYMER GROWTH ON A SUBSTRATE

the Declaration for which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith, said patent application which can also be identified as follows (if necessary):

(I hereby authorize and request my attorney, associated with Customer Number 76324, to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

United States Patent Application Number 12 416 094

filed on 31-MAR-2009,

PATENT REEL: 024685 FRAME: 0772 Attorney Docket No.: N00087

HIGH RATE SELECTIVE POLYMER GROWTH ON A SUBSTRATE

Serial No. Not Assigned Filing Date: Not Assigned

and in and to said application (nonprovisional or provisional) and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to said application, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

Complete and

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 024685 FRAME: 0773

Page 2 of 3

HIGH RATE SELECTIVE POLYMER GROWTH ON A SUBSTRATE

Serial No. Not Assigned Filing Date: Not Assigned

**RECORDED: 07/14/2010** 

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

in TESTIMON i whereor, I have hereumo set my hapor
This 22 day of March, 2009. Gallor Seely
Eyal Bar-sadeh
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand This 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2009.  Nuriel Amir
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand This 22 nd day of March, 2009.
Alexander Ryp
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand This 22 nd day of MAReh, 2009.
This day of
Yakov Shor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
This 22 nd day of March, 2009.
Dror Horvitz